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Parents’ Update - 17th October 2025 
 

“When we listen and celebrate what is both common and different we become a wiser, more 
inclusive and better organisation.” 

Pat Wadors 
 

I want to start with another big thank you to all of you for your harvest festival donations. The 
Ringwood Foodbank have informed us that our combined Forest Edge donations have 
totalled 225kg of food which will feed 22 people, 3 meals a day for 3 weeks. Well done 

everyone. You have made a real difference to those in our local area who really need our 
support. 

 
As I’m sure you are aware, attendance at school has become very high profile. Currently our 
whole school average attendance is 95.6% in comparison to the national average of 94%. We 
are doing well!! As a federation we monitor the attendance of all our students closely. If your 
child’s attendance does drop below 95% then we will send you an email to inform you each 

half term. Don’t forget you can also check your child’s attendance via Arbor.  
 
I'm immensely proud of our Year 6 children who served as tour guides during our recent open 

morning at Hale. They beautifully represented our school, demonstrating the pride and 
knowledge that makes our community so special. We had so many positive comments about 

our children from our visitors. Well done everyone! 
 

Our partnership with AFCB continues to grow, with football sessions now running across all 
three of our schools. This provides wonderful opportunities for our children to develop sporting 

skills and teamwork. 

Exciting developments are happening behind the scenes. After half term we are preparing to 
launch our new and improved wraparound care. I'm delighted to share that we are 

completely refreshing the after school club room which is based at Breamore. This week our 
staff have completed comprehensive training to ensure we provide the highest quality care 
for our children. Our new wraparound care will be officially launched after half term and will 

provide childcare between 8.00 am - 6pm Monday to Friday. 

I wish you all a wonderful weekend. Only one more week to go before half term!! 

Mrs Allen 
Executive Headteacher  
Breamore CE Primary, Hale Primary, and Hyde CE Primary Schools 
 
Dates coming up - new dates underlined 

●​ Federation - 1-31st October - Walktober  
●​ Breamore - 20.10.25 - Nasal Flu Immunisation 
●​ Hale - 20.10.25 - Nasal Flu Immunisation 
●​ Breamore - 21.10.25 - Open Morning 9.30am - 10.30am 
●​ Breamore - 21.10.25 - Grandparents tea party R,1,2 - 2.30pm 
●​ Federation - 22.10.25 - Parent Workshop at Breamore all welcome - 6 pm - 7 pm 



●​ Federation - 23.10.25 -KS2 Football Event  
●​ Breamore - 24.10.25 - Individual & Sibling photos 
●​ Federation - 27.10.25 - 31.10.25 - Half Term 
●​ Federation - 3.11.25 - INSET Day 
●​ Federation - 4.11.25 - Year 1 & 2 Beaulieu Trip 
●​ Hyde - 6.11.25 - Individual school photos  
●​ Hyde - 7.11.25 - Open afternoon - Stay and Play 1.30 - 2.30 pm 
●​ Breamore - 7.11.25 - Non-uniform Day 
●​ Breamore - 7.11.25 - FABs Disco - more details to follow 
●​ Hale - 10.11.25 - Individual photos *please note date change 
●​ Hale - 14.11.25 - Open afternoon - Stay and Play 1.30 - 2.30 pm 
●​ Breamore - 16.11.25 - FABs Autumn Fair - more details to follow 
●​ Breamore - 21.11.25 - Open afternoon - Stay and Play 1.30 - 2.30 pm 
●​ Hyde - 27.11.25 - Nasal Flu Immunisation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Term Dates 2025-2026 

 
Autumn Term 
Inset Day​ ​ Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
First Day​ ​ Thursday 4th September  
Half Term​ ​ Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October 
Inset Day ​ ​ Monday 3rd November 
Last Day ​ ​ Friday 19th December 
 
Spring Term 
Inset Day​ ​ Monday 5th January 2026 
First Day​ ​ Tuesday 6th January 
Half Term​ ​ Monday 16th - Friday 20th February 
Inset Day​ ​ Monday 23rd February 
Last Day​ ​ Friday 27th March 
 
Summer Term 
First Day​ ​ Monday 13th April 
Bank Holiday​​ Monday 4th May 
Half Term​ ​ Monday 25th - Friday 29th May 
Inset Day​ ​ Monday 1st June 
Last Day​ ​ Wednesday 22nd July 
 
 
 

 
Term Dates 2026-2027 

 
Autumn Term 
Inset Day​ ​ Tuesday 1st September 2026 
Inset Day​ ​ Wednesday 2nd September 2026 
First Day​ ​ Thursday 3rd September  
Half Term​ ​ Monday 26th October - Friday 30th October 
Inset Day ​ ​ Monday 2nd November 
Last Day ​ ​ Friday 18th December 
 
Spring Term 
First Day​ ​ Monday 4th January 2027 
Half Term​ ​ Monday 15th - Friday 19th February 
Inset Day​ ​ Monday 22nd February 
Last Day​ ​ Friday 25th March 
 
Summer Term 
First Day​ ​ Monday 12th April 
Bank Holiday​​ Monday 3rd May 
Half Term​ ​ Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 
Inset Day​ ​ Monday 7th June 
Last Day​ ​ Wednesday 21st July 

 


